

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 14451/2011(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2010 in CEA No.201/201
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.CHANDIGARH-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.S.STEEL & AGRO INDUSTRIES Respondent(s)
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.
Mr. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice in the application seeking
condonation of delay as well as in the special leave
petition.Tag with SLP(C) No. 20389 of 2011 and
connected matters.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Lakhina]
Court Master