

&
ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20359-20388/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 in CEA No.125/2010,CEA
No.126/2010,CEA No.127/2010,CEA No.128/2010,CEA No.129/2010,CEA
No.130/2010,CEA No.131/2010,CEA No.132/2010,CEA No.133/2010,CEA
No.134/2010,CEA No.135/2010,CEA No.136/2010,CEA No.137/2010,CEA
No.138/2010,CEA No.139/2010,CEA No.140/2010,CEA No.141/2010,CEA
No.142/2010,CEA No.143/2010,CEA No.144/2010,CEA No.145/2010,CEA
No.146/2010,CEA No.147/2010,CEA No.148/2010,CEA No.149/2010,CEA
No.150/2010,CEA No.151/2010,CEA No.152/2010,CEA No.153/2010,CEA No.154/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COM. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA STEEL & AGRO INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20389 of 2011(Office report on default)
SLP(C) NO. 20392 of 2011(Office report on default)
SLP(C) NO. 20393 of 2011(Office report on default)
SLP(C) NO. 26072 of 2011(Office report on default)
SLP(C) NO. 28959 of 2011(Office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 07.12.2011.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed two weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies of the special leave petitions to be served on the unserved respondents as per office report dated 07.12.2011, failing which the Court may pass appropriate orders.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |