

T
ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20359-20388/2011

COM. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA STEEL & AGRO INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20389 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20392 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20393 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26072 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and officer report)

SLP(C) NO. 28959 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) 20359-20388 of 2011

Affidavit of Dasti service in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 20 not yet filed in spite of reasonable chances granted by this Court. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Respondent Nos. 10, 19 and 24 have failed to file counter affidavit on record despite reasonable chances given as permissible under the rules.

Rest of the respondents, though duly served, but none appeared.

SLP (C) 20393 of 2011

In spite of reasonable chances granted by this Court, counsel for the petitioner has failed to file status of Dasti service in respect of all the respondents. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

SLP (C) 20389 of 2011, SLP (C) 20392 of 2011, SLP (C) 26072 of 2011, SLP (C) 28959 of 2011

As per Office Report, the sole respondent is duly and properly served, but none appeared. Further necessary orders will be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

| | (M.A. SAYEED)
| | REGISTRAR | |

JKA