

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20359-20388/2011

COM. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA STEEL & AGRO INDUSTRIES & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In these batch of matters, status of service on all the respondents has been given in the tabular chart, perusal of which indicates that the respondents in some of the matters have been duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Similarly, duly represented respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |